PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edward W. Jackson	04/04/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AAPA Trust
Street Address:	455 South 300 East
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6080368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 328-3600

Email: mcarlson@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd E. Zenger

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple # 1800 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7045.1

Todd E. Zenger

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment-1#page1.tif source=Assignment-1#page2.tif source=Assignment-1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022427 FRAME: 0786

JP \$40.00 60803

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 7045.1

KIRTON & McCONKIE 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

I, Edward W. Jackson, of 3745 South Haven Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84109, UNITED

STATES, have invented methods and apparatii described in issued patents set forth in Exhibit A

attached herewith and pending patent applications set forth in Exhibit B attached herewith, hereby

assign:

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions listed in Exhibits A and B, and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all

patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said inventions in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the

benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to

issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire

interest, for the sole use of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby assign all right, title, and interest to the trade secrets, knowhow, and any proprietary

techniques associated with the technology set forth herein.

Sweetwater Farming, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal place of

business at 3745 South Haven Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84109, UNITED STATES, hereby assigns

all right, title, interest, and goodwill in the trademark applications set forth in Exhibit C attached

herewith.

PATENT

REEL: 022427 FRAME: 0787

The Assignee, AAPA Trust, a Trust exising under the laws of the State of Utah, with offices located at 455 South 300 East Street, Suite 300, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, UNITED STATES, with Edward F. Bates as Trustee, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said patents, patent applications, trademark applications, and related intellectual property set forth herein.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives. Dated this 4th day of April, 2000.

Edward W. Jackson

SWEETWATER FARMING, INC.

Edward W. Jackson

President

 $W:\label{lem:wpd} W:\label{lem:wpd} W:\label{l$

2

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE

6,080,368 June 27, 2000

FOREIGN ISSUED PATENTS

COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
Pakistan	135,765	July 10, 1999
Pakistan	136,466	September 8, 2000

PATENT

REEL: 022427 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 03/23/2009